506200233 08/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6246972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION	03/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15510553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019843.0371	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENDA J. ORRANTIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Glenda J. Orrantia/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LMCOwnership#page1.tif

PATENT 506200233 REEL: 053476 FRAME: 0448

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION Certificate of Assistant Secretary

I, Kathy L. Allen, do hereby certify that I am a duly appointed, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION ("the Corporation"), a Maryland corporation, and that I am authorized to execute and deliver this Certificate on behalf of the Corporation.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the Corporation is a publically traded corporation duly organized in the United States of America.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, a Delaware corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation.

WITNESS my signature and the seal of the Corporation this 13th day of March, 2018.



LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

By:

Kathy L. Allen
Assistant Secretary

State of Maryland, County of Montgomery, ss:

On this 13th day of March, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland and Montgomery County, personally appeared Kathy L. Allen, known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of Lockheed Martin Corporation, and as such, being authorized to so do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose contained therein.

AND CONTRACTOR

RECORDED: 08/12/2020

Notary Fublic

PATENT REEL: 053476 FRAME: 0449